

## JC Job Contract/Phase Summary

Jobs:    7485 -    7485    All Phases    Include Cost Type Details? N

| Contract Item and Description                   |                                                              |    |          | Contract Amount  |            |
|-------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|----|----------|------------------|------------|
| Phase                                           | Description                                                  | UM | Quantity | Unit Cost        | Total Cost |
| Job:    7485 CHESTERTOWN MARINA STORMWATER IMPS |                                                              |    |          |                  |            |
|                                                 | <b>1 - Mobilization</b>                                      |    |          | <b>35,744.00</b> |            |
| 1001- 1                                         | Mobilization                                                 | LS | 1.00     | 6,567.18         | 6,567.18   |
|                                                 | <b>2 - Construction Stakeout</b>                             |    |          | <b>23,000.00</b> |            |
| 1001- 2                                         | Construction Stakeout                                        | LS | 1.00     | 10,115.00        | 10,115.00  |
|                                                 | <b>3 - Maintenance of Traffic</b>                            |    |          | <b>6,500.00</b>  |            |
| 1002-                                           | Maintenance of Traffic                                       | LS | 1.00     | 2,418.40         | 2,418.40   |
|                                                 | <b>4 - Removal of FW Ramp and Landing</b>                    |    |          | <b>3,600.00</b>  |            |
| 1003-                                           | Removal of FW Ramp and Landing                               | LS | 1.00     | 1,589.00         | 1,589.00   |
|                                                 | <b>5 - Remove Existing Utility Pole &amp; UG Utilities</b>   |    |          | <b>3,500.00</b>  |            |
| 1004-                                           | Remove Existing Utility Pole & UG Utilities                  | LS | 1.00     | 1,057.14         | 1,057.14   |
|                                                 | <b>6 - Remove &amp; Store Existing Brick Sidewalk</b>        |    |          | <b>3,290.00</b>  |            |
| 1005-                                           | Remove & Store Existing Brick Sidewalk                       | SF | 940.00   | 1.40             | 1,314.00   |
|                                                 | <b>7 - Concrete Removal</b>                                  |    |          | <b>5,760.00</b>  |            |
| 1006-                                           | Concrete Removal                                             | SY | 160.00   | 11.62            | 1,858.50   |
|                                                 | <b>8 - Curb Removal</b>                                      |    |          | <b>2,625.00</b>  |            |
| 1007-                                           | Curb Removal                                                 | LF | 350.00   | 2.66             | 929.26     |
|                                                 | <b>9 - Excavation</b>                                        |    |          | <b>19,750.00</b> |            |
| 2001-                                           | Excavation                                                   | CY | 790.00   | 7.05             | 5,567.85   |
|                                                 | <b>10 - Import Bank Run Gravel</b>                           |    |          | <b>53,900.00</b> |            |
| 2002-                                           | Import Bank Run Gravel                                       | CY | 2,450.00 | 2.76             | 6,762.80   |
|                                                 | <b>11 - Reclaim in Place Existing Road &amp; Parking Lot</b> |    |          | <b>6,250.00</b>  |            |
| 2003-                                           | Reclaim in Place Existing Road & Parking Lot                 | SY | 2,500.00 | 0.72             | 1,794.50   |
|                                                 | <b>12 - Silt Fence</b>                                       |    |          | <b>1,012.50</b>  |            |
| 3001-                                           | Silt Fence                                                   | LF | 405.00   | 0.00             | 0.00       |
|                                                 | <b>13 - Inlet Protection</b>                                 |    |          | <b>800.00</b>    |            |
| 3002-                                           | Inlet Protection                                             | EA | 4.00     | 65.70            | 262.80     |
|                                                 | <b>14 - Filter Log 18""</b>                                  |    |          | <b>8,580.00</b>  |            |
| 3003-                                           | Filter Log 18""                                              | LF | 715.00   | 0.00             | 0.00       |
|                                                 | <b>15 - 12"" RCP Class IV</b>                                |    |          | <b>22,080.00</b> |            |
| 3004-                                           | 12"" RCP Class IV                                            | LF | 184.00   | 28.73            | 5,285.64   |
|                                                 | <b>16 - 12"" Duckbill Tide Gate</b>                          |    |          | <b>3,600.00</b>  |            |
| 3005-                                           | 12"" Duckbill Tide Gate                                      | EA | 1.00     | 373.90           | 373.90     |
|                                                 | <b>17 - Type ""S"" Inlet</b>                                 |    |          | <b>7,600.00</b>  |            |
| 3006-                                           | Type ""S"" Inlet                                             | EA | 4.00     | 93.48            | 373.90     |
|                                                 | <b>18 - Sidewalk Trench Drains</b>                           |    |          | <b>6,200.00</b>  |            |
| 3007-                                           | Sidewalk Trench Drains                                       | EA | 2.00     | 794.50           | 1,589.00   |

## JC Job Contract/Phase Summary

Jobs: 7485 - 7485 All Phases Include Cost Type Details? N

| Contract Item and Description                            |                                                              |     |          | Contract Amount   |            |
|----------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|-----|----------|-------------------|------------|
| Phase                                                    | Description                                                  | UM  | Quantity | Unit Cost         | Total Cost |
| Job: 7485 CHESTERTOWN MARINA STORMWATER IMPS - Continued |                                                              |     |          |                   |            |
|                                                          | <b>19 - Roof Drains W/ NDS Catch Basins &amp; Tide Gates</b> |     |          | <b>7,500.00</b>   |            |
| 3008-                                                    | Roof Drains W/ NDS Catch Basins & Tide Gates                 | LS  | 1.00     | 1,311.25          | 1,311.25   |
|                                                          | <b>20 - Submerged Gravel Wetlands</b>                        |     |          | <b>13,000.00</b>  |            |
| 3009-                                                    | Submerged Gravel Wetlands                                    | LS  | 1.00     | 2,636.51          | 2,636.51   |
|                                                          | <b>21 - 4" CR-6 for Sidewalk &amp; Pads</b>                  |     |          | <b>8,016.00</b>   |            |
| 5001-                                                    | 4" CR-6 for Sidewalk & Pads                                  | SY  | 668.00   | 2.80              | 1,869.50   |
|                                                          | <b>22 - 6" CR-6 for LD Pavement</b>                          |     |          | <b>28,525.00</b>  |            |
| 5002-                                                    | 6" CR-6 for LD Pavement                                      | SY  | 2,282.00 | 1.23              | 2,813.65   |
|                                                          | <b>23 - 8" CR-6 for HD Pavement</b>                          |     |          | <b>75,136.00</b>  |            |
| 5003-                                                    | 8" CR-6 for HD Pavement                                      | SY  | 4,696.00 | 1.59              | 7,471.32   |
|                                                          | <b>24 - 19mm Base HMA</b>                                    |     |          | <b>107,900.00</b> |            |
| 5004-                                                    | 19mm Base HMA                                                | TON | 1,300.00 | 5.95              | 7,732.00   |
|                                                          | <b>25 - 9.5mm Surface HMA</b>                                |     |          | <b>52,890.00</b>  |            |
| 5005-                                                    | 9.5mm Surface HMA                                            | TON | 615.00   | 6.29              | 3,866.00   |
|                                                          | <b>26 - 12" #8 Washed Stone for Permeable Pavers (540</b>    |     |          | <b>26,400.00</b>  |            |
| 5006-                                                    | 12" #8 Washed Stone for Permeable Pavers (540 Tons           | SY  | 825.00   | 4.57              | 3,766.50   |
|                                                          | <b>27 - Permeable Paver System</b>                           |     |          | <b>130,025.00</b> |            |
| 5007-                                                    | Permeable Paver System                                       | SF  | 7,430.00 | 0.00              | 0.00       |
|                                                          | <b>28 - Pavement Striping</b>                                |     |          | <b>4,400.00</b>   |            |
| 5008-                                                    | Pavement Striping                                            | LS  | 1.00     | 0.00              | 0.00       |
|                                                          | <b>29 - Parking Bumpers</b>                                  |     |          | <b>6,300.00</b>   |            |
| 5009-                                                    | Parking Bumpers                                              | EA  | 60.00    | 21.90             | 1,314.00   |
|                                                          | <b>30 - Flood Prevention Wall</b>                            |     |          | <b>66,550.00</b>  |            |
| 6001-                                                    | Flood Prevention Wall                                        | LF  | 242.00   | 76.02             | 18,398.00  |
|                                                          | <b>31 - Mortar Shut Foundation Flood Vents</b>               |     |          | <b>2,000.00</b>   |            |
| 6002-                                                    | Mortar Shut Foundation Flood Vents                           | LS  | 1.00     | 794.50            | 794.50     |
|                                                          | <b>32 - 6" Curb and Gutter</b>                               |     |          | <b>29,580.00</b>  |            |
| 6003-                                                    | 6" Curb and Gutter                                           | LF  | 1,020.00 | 3.70              | 3,777.50   |
|                                                          | <b>33 - 6" Bulkhead Flush Vertical Curb</b>                  |     |          | <b>66,960.00</b>  |            |
| 6004-                                                    | 6" Bulkhead Flush Vertical Curb                              | LF  | 720.00   | 26.23             | 18,887.50  |
|                                                          | <b>34 - 6"x 12" Ribbon Curb for Permeable Pavers</b>         |     |          | <b>8,125.00</b>   |            |
| 6005-                                                    | 6"x 12" Ribbon Curb for Permeable Pavers                     | LF  | 325.00   | 3.78              | 1,227.70   |
|                                                          | <b>35 - 4" Sidewalk w/ Domes</b>                             |     |          | <b>21,600.00</b>  |            |
| 6006-                                                    | 4" Sidewalk w/ Domes                                         | SF  | 2,880.00 | 0.00              | 0.00       |
|                                                          | <b>36 - Brick Sidewalk w/ Concrete</b>                       |     |          | <b>17,640.00</b>  |            |
| 6007-                                                    | Brick Sidewalk w/ Concrete                                   | SF  | 1,260.00 | 0.00              | 0.00       |

## JC Job Contract/Phase Summary

Jobs: 7485 - 7485 All Phases Include Cost Type Details? N

| Contract Item and Description                            |                                              |    |          | Contract Amount     |                   |
|----------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|----|----------|---------------------|-------------------|
| Phase                                                    | Description                                  | UM | Quantity | Unit Cost           | Total Cost        |
| Job: 7485 CHESTERTOWN MARINA STORMWATER IMPS - Continued |                                              |    |          |                     |                   |
|                                                          | <b>37 - 7" Reinforced Concrete Pad</b>       |    |          | <b>17,444.00</b>    |                   |
| 6008-                                                    | 7" Reinforced Concrete Pad                   | SY | 178.00   | 0.00                | 0.00              |
|                                                          | <b>38 - Removable Bollards</b>               |    |          | <b>14,700.00</b>    |                   |
| 6009-                                                    | Removable Bollards                           | EA | 21.00    | 180.14              | 3,783.00          |
|                                                          | <b>39 - Raise Pedestrian Bridge To Grade</b> |    |          | <b>3,600.00</b>     |                   |
| 6010-                                                    | Raise Pedestrian Bridge To Grade             | LS | 1.00     | 1,589.00            | 1,589.00          |
|                                                          | <b>40 - Topsoil Replacement 4" (290 CY)</b>  |    |          | <b>11,880.00</b>    |                   |
| 7001-                                                    | Topsoil Replacement 4" (290 CY)              | SY | 2,640.00 | 1.40                | 3,695.00          |
|                                                          | <b>41 - Curlex</b>                           |    |          | <b>1,172.50</b>     |                   |
| 7002-                                                    | Curlex                                       | SY | 335.00   | 1.01                | 339.07            |
|                                                          | <b>42 - Permanent Seed &amp; Mulch</b>       |    |          | <b>3,960.00</b>     |                   |
| 7003-                                                    | Permanent Seed & Mulch                       | SY | 2,640.00 | 0.48                | 1,256.25          |
|                                                          | <b>43 - Sod</b>                              |    |          | <b>2,205.00</b>     |                   |
| 7004-                                                    | Sod                                          | SY | 630.00   | 0.00                | 0.00              |
|                                                          | <b>44 - Landscape Plantings</b>              |    |          | <b>7,200.00</b>     |                   |
| 7005-                                                    | Landscape Plantings                          | LS | 1.00     | 0.00                | 0.00              |
|                                                          | <b>45 - Water</b>                            |    |          | <b>31,000.00</b>    |                   |
| 8001-                                                    | Water                                        | LS | 1.00     | 5,608.50            | 5,608.50          |
|                                                          | <b>46 - Sewer</b>                            |    |          | <b>40,000.00</b>    |                   |
| 8002-                                                    | Sewer                                        | LS | 1.00     | 7,155.14            | 7,155.14          |
|                                                          | <b>47 - Electric</b>                         |    |          | <b>96,000.00</b>    |                   |
| 8003-                                                    | Electric                                     | LS | 1.00     | 0.00                | 0.00              |
|                                                          | <b>48 - Signs</b>                            |    |          | <b>1,500.00</b>     |                   |
| 8004-                                                    | Signs                                        | LS | 1.00     | 264.57              | 264.57            |
| <b>TOTALS:</b>                                           |                                              |    |          | <b>1,117,000.00</b> | <b>916,291.09</b> |